

Jacksonville, FL 32223-8638 904-425-5735 (Office) 281-664-8638 (Fax) <u>aaap@aaap.info</u> www.aaap.info

2023 Bookdealer Price List Avian Diseases (ISSN 0005-2086)

Avian Diseases is an international journal dedicated to publishing original basic or clinical research of the highest quality from various disciplines including microbiology, immunology, and pathology. The mission is to enhance scientific knowledge and promote avian health. **Avian Diseases** rates includes print and online access to the journal for the years subscribed. It is published four times a year (**March, June, September, and December**).

2023 Institution Subscription Rate

Institution subscriptions require an online Institutional Subscriber Online License Agreement. Return to aaap@aaap.info.

Avian Diseases: Print Copies Only

US, Canada, Mexico, US Territories		International	International		
Rate	\$343	Rate	\$368		
Discount	<u>- \$25</u>	Discount	<u>- \$25</u>		
Final Amount	\$318	Final Amount	\$343		

Research Institutions (Includes Universities FTE's Price Price After 8% Discount #of Print Copies Upon Request 50 or Less \$686 \$631 1 \$1,715 51 to 200 \$1.578 2 201+ \$3,430 \$3,156 3 Non-Research Institutions (Includes Non-Research Institutions, Libraries, and Federal Government Libraries) Price After 8% Discount FTE's # of Print Copies Upon Request Price 50 or less \$686 \$631 1 2 51 to 200 \$1.029 \$947 201 to 500 \$1,715 \$1,578 3

Avian Diseases: Online Access with complimentary print copies upon request.

2023 Individual Subscription Rate

Individual subscriptions require an online Individual Subscriber Online License Agreement. Return to aaap@aaap.info.

US, Canada, Mexico, US Territories			International	International	
Online Only	Rate	\$315	Rate	\$315	
	Discount	<u>- \$25</u>	Discount	<u>- \$25</u>	
	Final Amount	\$290	Final Amount	\$290	
Print and Online	Rate	\$343	Rate	\$368	
	Discount	- \$25	Discount	<u>- \$25</u>	
	Final Amount	\$318	Final Amount	\$343	

Checks must be drawn on a U.S. bank and made payable to "AAAP". Send to AAAP, 12627 San Jose Blvd., Suite 202, Jacksonville, FL 32223-8638. Subscription rates are subject to change without notice. Renewals should include account reference number (BK...) and address for shipping verification. **Subscriptions after February 1, 2023 incur \$50 late fee to cover shipping and handling.**

Claim Policy

- 1. If a package becomes missing, AAAP will check the shipping log to see if the package has had enough shipping time to arrive at the destination or should be replaced.
- 2. If it is determined that the shipment might be lost, AAAP will reship by normal shipping methods.
- 3. AAAP can replace item ONLY one time at no cost to the client. The second replacement will be done if the client agrees to pay for the postage.